## NEWNAN KENNEL CLUB CODE OF ETHICS

Newnan Kennel Club recognizes its responsibility to preserve and protect the advancement of purebred dogs and requires its members to abide by the following Code of Ethics.

All members shall provide, in a humane manner, appropriate food, shelter and veterinary care consistent with the specific needs of their breed.

Members will conduct themselves at all times in a sportsmanlike and courteous manner.

Members will become familiar with, and abide by, all American Kennel Club rules and regulations. Suspension from American Kennel Club may be considered grounds for expulsion from Newnan Kennel Club.

Members intending to breed dogs will be familiar with the standard of that breed and will make every effort to breed to that standard

A Member will not breed stock without due consideration of any hereditary defects, conformation and temperament. Good health, physical condition and quality of the stock must always be of primary concern.

Members are strongly encouraged to follow the testing recommendations of their Parent Club and the **Canine Health Information Center**, also known as **CHIC**, a canine health database jointly sponsored by the AKC, The Canine Health Foundation, and the Orthopedic Foundation for Animals.

No member will knowingly sell any puppy or adult to any pet shop, catalog house or wholesale dealer, or to other commercial outlets for resale, or to any person who sells to the above. No member shall engage neither in the wholesaling of dogs, nor in any way aid or abet others in these activities.

Signature	Date
5151141416	Bute